House of Representatives

Amendment Paper

Land Transport (Clean Vehicle Standard) Amendment Bill

Proposed amendments

Tangi Utikere, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 1

In *clause 1*, after "(Clean Vehicle Standard" (page 1, line 3), insert "and Budget Measures".

Clause 2

In clause 2(1), replace "1 July 2024" (page 1, line 6) with "30 July 2024".

Clause 3

In *clause 3*, after "Land Transport Act 1998" (page 2, line 2), insert "and any Orders in Council made by the Governor-General which make regulations under the Land Transport Act 1998".

Clause 5

In *clause 5*, *new section 167BA(1)*, replace "prescribing, or providing for the fixing of," (page 2, lines 9 and 10) with "reducing and limiting".

Clause 6

In clause 6, replace "2024" (page 3, line 12) with "2028".

Clause 7

In clause 7(2), replace "2024" (page 3, line 15) with "2028".

Proposed amendments to

Land Transport (Clean Vehicle Standard) Amendment Bill

AP No 42

Explanatory note

This Amendment Paper amends the Land Transport (Clean Vehicle Standard) Amendment Bill.

Wellington, New Zealand:
Published under the authority of the House of Representatives—2024